Surapiset Rungroj Co., Ltd.  Red Bull Distillery (1988) Co., Ltd.

For businesses acquired that are not under common control, the assets and liabilities and contingent
liabilities are measured, for consolidation purposes, at their fair values at the date of acquisition.
Any excess of the cost of acquisition over the fair values of the identifiable net assets acquired is
recognised as goodwill. Any deficiency of the cost of acquisition below the fair values of the
identifiable net assets acquired is credited to profit and loss in the period of acquisition.

Revisions to consolidated financial statements for prior years
The consolidated financial statements for the years ended 31 December 2004 and 2003 have been
revised to give retrospective application to four transactions involving entities under common
control, which occurred in 2005 and were accounted for in a manner similar to a pooling of interest
method.  The effects of the revisions on the consolidated balance sheets as at 31 December 2004
and 2003 and the consolidated statements of income for the years ended 31 December 2004 and
2003 are summarised as follows:

 2004

 Previously
reported

 Adjustments  As revised

 (in million Baht)
Balance sheet
Total assets 85,632.11  3,489.33  89,121.44
Total liabilities 55,312.32  446.56  55,758.88
Difference arising from common control

transactions
(9,652.63)  3,042.77  (6,609.86)

Shareholders’ equity 30,319.79  3,042.77  33,362.56

Statement of income
Net profit 10,334.73  82.73  10,417.46
Basic earnings per share (Baht) 0.47  -  0.47